

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 311/2024

PARVAIZ AHMAD WAGAY

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

MOHAMMAD ALTAF WANI

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Masooda Jan, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

11.02.2025

Taken out of turn at the request of counsel for the respondent, however, could not be considered due to non-availability of counsel for the petitioner as also owing to paucity of time. Adjourned.

List for consideration on 25.02.2025, higher up.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

11.02.2025

*Ishaq*