

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM (M) No. 311/2024**

**Parvaiz Ahmad Wagay**

**... Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -**

Mr Umar Mir, Advocate.

**V/s**

**Mohammad Altaf Wani**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through: -**

Ms Masooda Jan, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Rahul Bharti, Judge.**

**(ORDER)**

**17.03.2025**

01. The requisite affidavit as directed in terms of order dated 25<sup>th</sup> of February, 2025 is said to have been filed by the petitioner which is not found on the record because the same is stated to have been filed two days before.

02. However, from the tone and tenor of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the petitioner seems to be a bankrupt in terms of his resources and assets except having wearing apparels and Samsung Mobile-A35.

03. Let the petitioner appear in person before this court on the next date of hearing for the sake of consideration of his

affidavit and also for enabling this court to make examination of the petitioner.

04. List on 7<sup>th</sup> of April, 2025.

05. In the meantime, the petitioner is not to be subjected to any arrest pursuant to any arrest warrant said to have been issued by the executing court. This direction is, however, only till the next date of hearing for facilitating the appearance of the petitioner in person before this court.

**(Rahul Bharti)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
March 17<sup>th</sup>, 2025  
"TAHIR"