

75
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM (M) No. 311/2024

Pazrvaiz Ahmad Wagay

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Mir Umar, Adv.

V/s

Mohammad Altaf Wani

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Masooda Jan, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

30.06.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents has prayed that the matter be taken out of turn for consideration.

There is no urgency for taking the matter out of turn, as the respondents has been given liberty to execute the order impugned.

List on 02.09.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

30.06.2025

Aasif